GIS Drain Input Checklist

- Pull Source Documents for Scanning
- Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains
- Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains
- Digitize & Attribute SSD
- Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch
- Stamp Plans
- Sum drain lengths & Validate
- Enter Improvements into Posse
- Enter Drain Age into Posse
- Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse
- Check Database entries for errors

Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost Drain Length Log

Drain-Improvement: MARY	NAGLE-	MORSE LANDING -	SECTION	5
-------------------------	--------	-----------------	---------	---

		Length	Length			log ibnorti
Drain Type:	Size:	a.o.i.g.ii	(DB Query)	Length		
			(DD Query)	Reconcile	Price:	Cost:
SSA	6"	420'	420			
OPEN DITCH		7				
OTEN BITCH		720'	720			
ncp	12"	001	, ,			
icc.	12	836	836			
	15"	252'	252			
	18"	431	431'			
cmp	12"	<i>5</i> 5 ′	55 ¹			
	36"	100'	1001			
						·
	Sum:	2814'	2814			39 oro-

	Sum:	2814	2814		\$ 39 on =
Final Report: 2	1814				
Comments:		,			and the
				······································	





Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor

776=9626

942 Maple Avenue Noblesville, Indiana 40000 ember 20, 1990

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

RE: Mary Nagle Drain-Morse Landings Arm, Section 5

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans, calculations, quantity summary and assessment roll for the Mary Nagle Drain Arm, Section 5.

I have reviewed the submittals and petition and have found each to be in proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition. Upon doing so, I believe that the drain is practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a public highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the benefits accruing to the owners of land likely to be benefited. The drain will consist of the following:

6" SSD 420 ft 18" RCP 431ft 12" RCP 865ft 15" RCP 252ft 36" CMP 100ft Open Ditch 720ft

The total length of the drain will be 2779 feet.

The Drainage facilities are installed and have had final inspection at which time the work was found to be complete and acceptable. I recommend the Board release the Letter of Credit for this work at the time of hearing.

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit each lot equally. Therefore, I recommend each lot be assessed equally. I recommend a maintenance assessment of \$25.00_per lot, \$2.00_per acre for roadways, with a\$25.00_minimum. With this assessment the total annual assessment for the drain/this section will be \$1256.90 .

Only the main subsurface drains (SSD) will be maintained as part of the regulated drain. The branches for each lot will not be maintained as part of the drain. The 6" SSD at the rear of Lots 276 to 287 and the front of Lots 248 and 249 will be part of the regulated drain. The 10" PVC used to extend the existing 10" field tile across the front of Lots 286 and 287 is not to be considered part of the regulated drain.

The main open ditch along the North line of Lots 241, 242 and 243 was included as part of Section 4 of Morse Landings. The open ditch listed above includes 200' from this main open ditch described: above to Structure 464 and the ravine from Tollgate to the reservoir along the South line of Lots 271 to 275. Lot 83 in Forest Bay Estates will be involved with the latter portion of the

open ditch. The owner of this lot should be notified because of easement on his lot, but I recommend the lot not be assessed for maintenance at this time.

I recommend a hearing be set for _February 19, 1991, I also recommend the Board approve the attached non-enforcement at time of hearing if the petition is approved.

Kenton 🗷 Ward

Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/no

Meritor Financial Group 1234 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19107-3796 215 636-6265 Telecopier 215 569-3155

A Meritor

March 12, 1990

Irrevocable Letter of Credit No. 8275440400-04614 Expiration Date: March 12, 1993

Hamilton County Commissioners Hamilton County, Indiana

RE: LETTER OF CREDIT NUMBER 8275440400-04614

Gentlemen:

For the account of The Shorewood Corporation, we hereby authorize you to draw on us at sight to the extent of **U.S. \$39,000.00**.

Each of your drafts must:

- Be marked "Drawn under Meritor's Letter of Credit No. 8275440400-04614 dated March 12, 1990".
- 2. Be presented, together with this original Letter of Credit at our offices at 1234 Market Street, 9th Floor, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19107, no later than 3:00 p.m. Philadelphia time on March 12, 1993.
- 3. Be accompanied by the following:

Certification by Hamilton County Commissioners, Hamilton County, of non-compliance with the specifications required for <u>storm sewers</u> in Section 5 of Morse Landing by The Shorewood Corporation. Such certification may not antedate this Letter of Credit and;

Certification by Hamilton County Commissioners, Hamiton County that funds drawn under this Letter of Credit will be used to bring the storm sewers into compliance in accordance with the specifications referenced.

4. Not exceed, in the cumulative aggregate \$39,000.00.

March 12, 1990 Irrevocable Letter of Credit No.8275440400-04614 Page 2

This Letter of Credit shall be governed by Article 5 of the Uniform Commercial Code. To the extent not inconsistent therewith, this Letter of Credit is subject to the Uniform Customs and Practices for Documentary Credits (1983 Revision), International Chamber of Commerce Publication No. 400 (the

This Letter of Credit states all the terms of our undertaking and, aside from the UCP, shall not be modified, amended, or amplified by reference herein to any other writing, instrument or agreement. Nor, aside from UCP shall any reference herein to any other writing, instrument, or agreement be deemed to incorporated herein such writing, instrument, or agreement.

This Letter of Credit is neither assignable nor transferable.

We hereby irrevocably agree that drafts drawn under and presented in strict compliance with the terms of this Letter of Credit shall be duly honored within three business days of presentation.

Very truly yours,

MERITOR SAVINGS BANK (formerly The Philadelphia Saving Fund Society)

WJL/jt

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board	
FROM: Paul I. Cripe, Inc.	
SUBJECT: Morse Landings Subdivision, S	Section Five
I hereby certify that	
 I am familiar with the plans above referenced project, 	and specifications for the
I have personally observed th referenced project, and	e completion of the above
3) To the best of my knowledge, the above referenced project completed in conformity with except as noted on Record Drawin	has been performed and all plans and specifications.
Signature ASI Type or Printed Name	Date
Business Address <u>7172 Graham Road</u>	
<u>Indianapolis IN 463</u>	250
Telephone <u>842-6777</u>	
Seal	Indiana Registration Number
Marie Contract of the Contract	15179
NO. 15179 STATE OF NOINNESSEEMENT NOINNESSEEME NOINNESSEEMENT NOINNESSEEMENT NOINNESSEEMENT NOINNESSEEMENT NOIN	
NO. 15179 STATE OF CONTRACTOR	

ADM:t7 1/13/84 DECIENDO 7/26/90





Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor

Phone (317) 776-8495

Fax (317) 776-9628

Suite 146 One Hamilton County Square Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board

January 29, 1997

Re: Mary Nagle Drain - Morse Landing Sec. 5 Arm

Attached are as-builts, and other information for Morse Landing Sec. 5. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain which will alter the plans submitted with my report for this drain dated December 20, 1990. The changes are as follows: Structure 469-468 consisted of 20' feet of 12" RCP which was changed to 55' feet of 12" CMP.

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 2,814 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on March 18, 1991 and recorded under instrument #9107796.

The bond or letter of credit from Meritor, number 8275440400-04614, dated March 12, 1990, in the amount of \$39,000.00, has been recommended for release in my original report to the board on December 20, 1990.

I recommend the Board approve the drains construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely.

Kenton C. Ward.

Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/slm

Asbuilt Structures

Project: MORSE LANDING SEC. 5

4 63	Structure:	T.C.:	I.E.:	Pipe:	Length:	Original Plans:	Difference:
4 e		834.44	828.71				
4(a) 830.47 827.43 120' 4(b) 833.28 830.47 833.27 829.83 12" 26' 459 833.27 829.83 12" 26' 26' 28' 451 834.10 827.70 12" 35' </td <td>461</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>160'</td> <td>11</td> <td></td>	461				160'	11	
453	461						
#\(\text{\(\text{\\ \text{\(\text{\(\text{\(\text{\(\text{\(\text{\\ \text{\(\text{\(\text{\(\text{\(\text{\\ \text{\\ \text{\\ \text{\\ \text{\\ \text{\(\text{\\ \text{\\ \text{\\ \text{\\ \text{\\ \text{\)}}}}}}}} \(\text{\\ \text{\\circ{\\ \text{\\ \text{\\ \text{\\ \text{\\ \text{\\ \text{\\ \te	453	8 33, 90			120'	/	
## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ##							
455		8 33.27	829.83	12"	26'	//	
#58		833,27	827,70				
#\$7	458	834.10	829.76	12"	35'	1/	
#57		834.10	829,52				
#54		834.0	828.94	12"	131'	11	
45 4 83 t . 40 828.43 18" 231' 245.2 835.70 826.83 18" 231' 245.3 835.70 826.83 18" 80' 252 834.60 824.32 18" 80' 252 834.60 824.10 80' 252 834.60 824.10 80' 252 834.60 824.10 80' 252 834.60 824.10 80' 252 834.60 824.10 80' 252 834.60 824.10 80' 252 834.60 824.10 80' 252 834.60 824.10 80' 252 834.60 824.10 80' 252 834.60 824.10 80' 252 834.60 824.10 80' 252 834.60 824.10 80' 252 834.60 824.10 80' 252 834.60 824.10 80' 252 834.60 824.10 80' 252 834.60 824.10 80' 252 834.60 824.10 80' 252 834.60 824.10 80' 252 834.60 824.10 80' 252 834.60	457	834,0	828.64				
453 833.70 826.93 18" ≥31'	454	836.4	830.83	15"	132'	/	
#53	454	836.40	828.43				
453 833.70 826.83 10" 10" 120	453	833.70	\$ 26.93	18"	231'	_	
#52 834.60 824.32 18			824.83				
M 6 5 45 -	452		826.32	18"	80'		
6" SSD Streets: 6" SSD Lots: Total: Total: Cother Drain:		834.60	826.10				
Total: Total: Cother Drain:			810.12	18"	120'	/	
RCP Pipe Totals: Other Drain:	6" SSD Streets:					6" SSD Lots:	····
RCP Pipe Totals: Other Drain:							
RCP Pipe Totals: Other Drain:							
RCP Pipe Totals: Other Drain:							
RCP Pipe Totals: Other Drain:							
RCP Pipe Totals: Other Drain:							
RCP Pipe Totals: Other Drain:							
RCP Pipe Totals: Other Drain:							
RCP Pipe Totals: Other Drain:							
Other Drain:	Total:		•			Total:	
	RCP Pipe Totals:						
					:		
						Other Drain:	
Total Length of Drain:	,,,,,	Total I e	nath of D	rain·			

Asbuilt Structures

Project: MURSE LANDING SEC. 5

Structure:	1.C.:	I.E.:	Pipe:	Length:	Original Plans:	Difference:
454	836.40	830.8				
455	835,81		(211	281	//	ļ
455	935,81	831.70				
456	835,84			26'	1/	
461	8 30.64	827.6				
462	830.72	828.23		26'	//	
472	832.46	829.57				
Steel END SEC. 471	_	822.42	12"	50'	11	
470	833.25	829.76				
469	833.40		12"	27'	1/	
469	8 33.40					
Steel and Sec. 468		810.45	12" CMP:	551	Chazed from 20'Ris	0
407	832.40		100		Charged Tron 20 Res	
466	831.82	828,32	1211	521	11	
466	831.82	827.79	·		<u> </u>	
445	834.50	826.34	121	1051	/_	
405	8 34.50					
Staterd Sec. 464		820.40	12"	1451	1/	
6" SSD Streets:	<u> </u>				6" SSD Lots:	L. ,,
						1
						<u> </u>
Total:					Total:	
					i Otai.	
RCP Pipe Totals:	•					
Nor ripe totals.	l				<u></u>	
					Other Drain:	
	Total Le	agth of D	rain:			

Asbuilt Structures

Project: MORSE LANDING SEE S

S	tru	ctu	re.
_		~	

T.C.:

I.E.:

Pipe:

Length: Original Plans: Difference:

	465	834.50	827.19				
	465 473	832.02	828.92	1241	25'	//	
 							
						<u> </u>	
<u></u>						-	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
" SSD S	Streets:	<u>-</u>	···		·	6" SSD L of	

6"	SSD	Stree	ts:

U JOD LUIS.	
274-281	300'
248-249	120'
I I	

Total	:	

Total:

420'

RCP Pipe Totals:

	12" 15" 18"	836' 252' 431'	A A
_	1511	252'	A
	1811	431'	A
			1
			i
			l
			ł

Other Drain: 12" CMP 34" CMP 100 ' OPEN DITCH 72D 1

Total Length of Drain:

2814 Feet







